
MON, 08/05/2024 1701 JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 1701 DRIVER: Danette Largo

Am Route 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 7:09 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 7:10 AM 405 Bortot Dr b

3 7:11 AM Aztec & George (East Aztec Avenue, Gallup NM)

4 7:12 AM 8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 7:13 AM

5 7:14 AM 3004 Belle Dr

6 7:15 AM 3067 Belle Dr

7 7:17 AM Chamisal Avenue, GALLUP NM

8 7:19 AM Pinon Hills Apts

9 7:20 AM Dairy Dr. & Hazel Dr. (Hazel Drive & Dairy Drive, MANUELITO NM)

10 7:20 AM Dairy, Kevin & Todd dr. (3000 Dairy Dr)

11 7:21 AM Redhill Trailer Court Office (Alto Place & Rimrock Drive, WILLIAMS ACRES NM)

12 7:23 AM 752 Patton Dr

13 7:24 AM South Fork  (1040 Patton Dr) [TURN-AROUND]

14 7:30 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

15 7:40 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

16 7:50 AM Gallup - UNM Campus

17 8:00 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 1 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 1701 JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 1701 DRIVER: Danette Largo

Intern @ MHS Pick Up 2 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 12:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 S. boardman, gallup NM)

2 12:30 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

3 12:40 PM 110 W Aztec Ave, Gallup NM

4 12:43 PM 1273 Balok St - Humane Society (1273 Balok St, Gallup NM)

Page 2 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 1701 JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 1701 DRIVER: Danette Largo

Intern @ MHS Drop Off 3 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:30 PM The Community Pantry

3 2:36 PM 900 US Rte(Big Lots) (900 US Rte)

4 2:38 PM 1273 Balok St - Humane Society (1273 Balok St, Gallup NM)

5 2:40 PM 502 Old Zuni Rd -LES

6 2:41 PM 110 W Aztec Ave, Gallup NM

7 2:51 PM Gallup - UNM Campus

8 3:00 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

Page 3 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 1701 JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 1701 DRIVER: Danette Largo

PM Route 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 3:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:05 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

3 3:15 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

4 3:18 PM Aztec & George (East Aztec Avenue, Gallup NM)

5 3:19 PM Casamero Apts. MHS stop (Basilio Drive, TWIN LAKES NM)

6 3:20 PM Belle Drive, MANUELITO NM

7 3:21 PM 3067 Belle Dr

8 3:23 PM 2810 Chamisal Ave

9 3:25 PM Pinon Hills Apts

10 3:26 PM Dairy Dr. & Hazel Dr. (Hazel Drive & Dairy Drive, MANUELITO NM)

11 3:26 PM Dairy, Kevin & Todd dr. (3000 Dairy Dr)

12 3:27 PM Redhill Trailer Court Office (Alto Place & Rimrock Drive, WILLIAMS ACRES NM)

13 3:29 PM 752 Patton Dr

14 3:30 PM South Fork  (1040 Patton Dr) [TURN-AROUND]

15 3:35 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 4 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2004 JFK & MHS Northside
VEHICLE: 2004 DRIVER: Daniel Toledo

AM Route 102 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:10 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:25 AM White Cliffs Mobile Home Park T/A (102 Bishop Dr) [TURN-AROUND]
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 6:26 AM

3 6:30 AM 51 White Cliffs Rd (Superman Canyon Rd) (51 White Cliffs Rd, Gallup NM)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 6:31 AM

4 6:45 AM 800 Middleton Cir-Sunshine Canyon (800 Middleton Cir)

5 6:49 AM 612 E Wilson Ave

6 6:51 AM 310 N High St
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 6:52 AM

7 6:54 AM Pershing - Elijah (329 E Maloney Ave)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 6:55 AM

8 6:56 AM North Woodrow Road & East Maloney Avenue(Sunvalley) (North Woodrow Road & East 
Maloney Avenue, GALLUP NM)

9 6:59 AM 106 W Wilson Ave

10 7:07 AM 700 N 2nd St
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 7:08 AM

11 7:10 AM 813 N Strong Dr [2] (813 N Strong Dr)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 7:11 AM

12 7:20 AM 218 E Maloney Ave (Sun Valley Apts) (218 E Maloney Ave)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 7:21 AM

13 7:30 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

14 7:58 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

15 8:05 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 5 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2004 JFK & MHS Northside
VEHICLE: 2004 DRIVER: Daniel Toledo

PM Route 81 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:55 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:00 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

3 3:10 PM 106 W Wilson Ave

4 3:22 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

5 3:35 PM 106 W Wilson Ave

6 3:38 PM West Victoria Avenue & North 2nd Street, MANUELITO NM

7 3:40 PM 813 N Strong Dr [2] (813 N Strong Dr)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 3:41 PM

8 3:45 PM 218 E Maloney Ave (Sun Valley Apts) (218 E Maloney Ave)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 3:46 PM

9 3:46 PM 400 N High St

10 3:50 PM 800 Middleton Cir-Sunshine Canyon (800 Middleton Cir)

11 3:53 PM 612 E Wilson Ave

12 4:13 PM White Cliffs Mobile Home Park T/A (102 Bishop Dr) [TURN-AROUND]
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 4:14 PM

13 4:16 PM 51 White Cliffs Rd (Superman Canyon Rd) (51 White Cliffs Rd, Gallup NM)
Wait time: 1 min Leave this stop at 4:17 PM

14 4:36 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 6 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2004 JFK & MHS Northside
VEHICLE: 2004 DRIVER: Daniel Toledo

DNE ASP 12 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 4:45 PM DEL NORTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (700 WEST WILSON, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

DEL NORTE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

2 5:00 PM Chino & Cascade (County Road 7, Gamerco NM)

3 5:01 PM 709 Crystal Road, Gamerco NM

4 5:02 PM Amethyst Avenue & Pillar Avenue & Pillar Road, GALLUP NM

5 5:04 PM Bench Street, Gamerco NM

6 5:10 PM 23 Mae Ln [1] (23 Mae Ln, Gamerco NM)

7 5:12 PM 6 Mae Ln

8 5:20 PM 1601 U.S. Rte 66 (Days Inn) (1601 U.S. Rte 66)

Page 7 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2014 JFK & MHS EAST
VEHICLE: 2014 DRIVER: Kaitlyn Kercheva

AM Route 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:58 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:20 AM Iyanbito NHA Housing (227 Sweetwater Rd)

3 6:21 AM 235 Sweetwater Rd, Gallup NM

4 6:25 AM Indsr 7026 (394-398 Indsr 7026)

5 6:31 AM 269 Iyanbito Road, Gallup NM

6 6:32 AM 200-206 Iyanbito Rd

7 6:35 AM 96 Burnt Corn Rd

8 6:45 AM 180 Iyanbito Road, Gallup NM

9 6:46 AM Red Sage Loop

10 6:48 AM Dakota Loop (162 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM)

11 6:49 AM 108 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM

12 6:51 AM 55 Dakota Loop

13 6:51 AM 45 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM

14 7:05 AM Church Rock Housing-New  (66 Ranger Dr)

15 7:07 AM Church Rock Housing-New  (29 Indian Village Dr)

16 7:09 AM  Telstar Road (10 Telstar Road, Gallup NM)

17 7:09 AM 10 Telstar Road-mid and high (10 Telstar Road, Gallup NM)

18 7:12 AM Global Court T/A (Global Court, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

19 7:15 AM Old Thompson Store

20 7:30 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

21 7:45 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

22 7:50 AM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)
SCHOOL

MCKINLEY ACADEMY Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 7:55 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:05 PM

23 8:15 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 8 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2014 JFK & MHS EAST
VEHICLE: 2014 DRIVER: Kaitlyn Kercheva

PM Route 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:25 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:05 PM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)
SCHOOL

MCKINLEY ACADEMY Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 7:55 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:05 PM

3 3:30 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

4 3:40 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

5 3:55 PM Church Rock Housing-New  (66 Ranger Dr)

6 3:57 PM Church Rock Housing-New  (29 Indian Village Dr)

7 4:02 PM  Telstar Road (10 Telstar Road, Gallup NM)

8 4:04 PM 10 Telstar Road-mid and high (10 Telstar Road, Gallup NM)

9 4:07 PM Global Court T/A (Global Court, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

10 4:10 PM Old Thompson Store

11 4:13 PM 41 Challenger Rd, Gallup NM

12 4:15 PM Challenger Rd T/A (Challenger Rd) [TURN-AROUND]

13 4:25 PM Iyanbito NHA Housing (227 Sweetwater Rd)

14 4:27 PM 235 Sweetwater Rd, Gallup NM

15 4:30 PM Indsr 7026 (394-398 Indsr 7026)

16 4:33 PM 567 Sweetwater Rd(T/A) (567 Sweetwater Rd) [TURN-AROUND]

17 4:36 PM 269 Iyanbito Road, Gallup NM

18 4:38 PM 200-206 Iyanbito Rd

19 4:42 PM 96 Burnt Corn Rd

20 4:46 PM 180 Iyanbito Road, Gallup NM

21 4:48 PM Red Sage Loop

22 4:48 PM Dakota Loop (162 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM)

23 4:50 PM 108 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM

24 4:52 PM Dakota Loop, FORT WINGATE NM

25 4:54 PM 45 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM

Page 9 08/05/2024



26 5:10 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 10 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2017 SPED, CME, JFK, MHS
VEHICLE: 2017 DRIVER: Delbert White

AM Route 15 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 3:30 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 4:17 AM Midget Mesa Rd [1] (Midget Mesa Rd, Gallup NM) [TURN-AROUND]

3 4:20 AM 241 2nd Canyon Rd [1] (241 2nd Canyon Rd)

4 4:35 AM Co Rd 49

5 4:44 AM County Road 49, Gallup NM

6 5:05 AM 86 Old Church Rock Mine Rd

7 5:29 AM Becenti

8 6:15 AM 227-211 Sweetwater Rd

9 6:26 AM 33 Red Sage Loop, Gallup NM [TURN-AROUND]

10 6:34 AM 211 Sweetwater Rd, Gallup NM [TURN-AROUND]

11 6:50 AM 10 Sonya Circle, Fort Wingate NM

12 7:11 AM Limeridge Rd

13 7:16 AM (superman canyon turn off) (Kit Carson Road & Superman Canyon Road, CHURCH 
ROCK NM)

14 7:24 AM 23 Indian Village Dr, Gallup NM

15 7:27 AM 46 Ranger Dr, Gallup NM

16 7:30 AM CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (6201 CHALLENGER RD, 
CHURCH ROCK NM)

SCHOOL
CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOLBell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

17 7:36 AM Solar Rd

18 7:53 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

19 7:56 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

20 7:58 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 11 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2017 SPED, CME, JFK, MHS
VEHICLE: 2017 DRIVER: Delbert White

PM Route 16 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:15 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:35 PM CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (6201 CHALLENGER RD, 
CHURCH ROCK NM)
Wait time: 10 min Leave this stop at 2:45 PM

SCHOOL
CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOLBell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

3 2:48 PM 23 Indian Village Dr, Gallup NM

4 2:50 PM 46 Ranger Dr, Gallup NM

5 3:05 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

6 3:10 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

7 3:25 PM 227-211 Sweetwater Rd

8 3:30 PM 211 Sweetwater Rd, Gallup NM [TURN-AROUND]

9 3:32 PM 33 Red Sage Loop, Gallup NM

10 3:34 PM 10 Sonya Circle, Fort Wingate NM

11 3:36 PM Solar Rd

12 3:38 PM Limeridge Rd

13 3:39 PM Becenti [TURN-AROUND]

14 3:40 PM 86 Old Church Rock Mine Rd

15 3:42 PM Midget Mesa Rd [1] (Midget Mesa Rd, Gallup NM) [TURN-AROUND]

16 3:45 PM 241 2nd Canyon Rd [1] (241 2nd Canyon Rd)

17 3:55 PM Co Rd 49

18 4:04 PM County Road 49, Gallup NM

Page 12 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2019 JFK, MHS Pinedale & Thoreau Interns
VEHICLE: 2019 DRIVER: Tyler Hannah

AM Route 86 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 4:19 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 4:38 AM Kit Carson & New Mexico Highway 566 (Pyramid Rock Rd) [TURN-AROUND]

3 4:47 AM NM-566 MM-6 (NM-566 mile marker 6)

4 4:58 AM #543 D Uphill Rd (543 D Uphill Rd)

5 5:00 AM Uphill Road #501 Rd. (Uphill Road, CHURCH ROCK NM)

6 5:07 AM 86 Old Church Rock Mine Rd T/A  (86 Old Church Rock Mine Rd) [TURN-AROUND]

7 5:08 AM Old Church Rock Mine Rd Brown house

8 5:11 AM #412 Uphill Rd (412 Uphill Rd, Gallup NM)

9 5:13 AM 414 Navajo Service Rte 11

10 5:19 AM 1st Canyon Bus Stop (1st Canyon)

11 5:22 AM Co Rd 15-White's (Co Rd 15 MM 3)

12 5:28 AM 2nd Canyon-Midget Mesa Rd. (2nd Canyon Rd)

13 5:32 AM  2nd Canyon Rd-Big Wash

14 5:36 AM 2nd Canyon Rd T/A [TURN-AROUND]

15 5:44 AM #251-253 2nd Canyon Rd (253 2nd Canyon Rd)

16 5:51 AM 2nd Canyon Road- Tom (2nd Canyon Road, NAVAJO WINGATE VILLAGE NM)

17 5:55 AM 480 Ellyn Dr

18 5:59 AM Assembly Valley Rd Bus stop (Assembly Valley Rd)

19 6:01 AM Navajo Route 11, SPRINGSTEAD NM

20 6:06 AM Fallen Maple Canyon Rd  T/A

21 6:16 AM Rainbow Trail (Entrance) (Rainbow Trail, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

22 6:17 AM Rainbow Trail Store

23 6:20 AM Rainbow Trail Rd Bus Stop (Rainbow Trail T/A) [TURN-AROUND]

24 6:21 AM Rainbow Trail(#73) (Rainbow Trail)

25 6:23 AM #30 Rainbow Trail (30 Rainbow Trail)

26 6:27 AM #4 Lobo Valley Rd (4 Lobo Valley Rd)

27 6:29 AM #26 Lobo Valley Rd (26 Lobo Valley Rd, Gallup NM)

28 6:31 AM Lobo Valley Rd T/A [TURN-AROUND]

29 6:33 AM #59 Lobo Valley Rd (59 Lobo Valley Rd)

30 6:35 AM New Mexico State Hwy 566 T/A (New Mexico State Hwy) [TURN-AROUND]

31 6:35 AM 909 Road & New Mexico State Highway 566, SPRINGSTEAD NM

32 6:52 AM New Mexico State Highway 566 , Gallup NM

33 6:55 AM Becenti Trail Rd

Page 13 08/05/2024



34 6:56 AM NM-566 Red Trailer (NM-566 Red Trailer before Speedway)

35 7:04 AM Limeridge Rd

36 7:06 AM Happy Valley Rd T/A [TURN-AROUND]

37 7:11 AM (superman canyon turn off) (Kit Carson Road & Superman Canyon Road, CHURCH 
ROCK NM)

38 7:30 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

39 7:35 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

40 7:55 AM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)
SCHOOL

MCKINLEY ACADEMY Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 7:55 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:05 PM

41 8:10 AM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:15 AM / 3:20 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 8:05 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:15 PM ~ 3:25 PM

42 8:18 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 14 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2019 JFK, MHS Pinedale & Thoreau Interns
VEHICLE: 2019 DRIVER: Tyler Hannah

Thoreau Interns 16 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 11:00 AM 3040 Day St SWIF

2 11:10 AM Delta Tires (501 US Route 491, Gallup NM)

3 11:15 AM 1001 W Coal Ave Point S Tires (1001 W Coal Ave)

4 11:20 AM 1940 Warehouse Ln Intern Start

5 12:53 PM 450 North 5th Street, Gallup NM

6 12:11 PM THOREAU HIGH SCHOOL (4 HAWK CIRCLE, THOREAU NM)
SCHOOL

THOREAU HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:05 PM

Page 15 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2019 JFK, MHS Pinedale & Thoreau Interns
VEHICLE: 2019 DRIVER: Tyler Hannah

PM Route 81 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 3:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 3:10 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

3 3:15 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

4 3:35 PM Kit Carson & New Mexico Highway 566 (Pyramid Rock Rd) [TURN-AROUND]

5 3:39 PM Limeridge Rd

6 3:42 PM Happy Valley Rd T/A [TURN-AROUND]

7 3:50 PM New Mexico State Highway 566, Gallup NM

8 3:51 PM Highway 566 - The Bridge (New Mexico State Highway 566, Gallup NM)

9 4:01 PM #543 D Uphill Rd (543 D Uphill Rd)

10 4:03 PM Uphill Road #501 Rd. (Uphill Road, CHURCH ROCK NM)

11 4:10 PM 86 Old Church Rock Mine Rd T/A  (86 Old Church Rock Mine Rd) [TURN-AROUND]

12 4:11 PM Old Church Rock Mine Rd Brown house

13 4:14 PM #412 Uphill Rd (412 Uphill Rd, Gallup NM)

14 4:16 PM 414 Navajo Service Rte 11

15 4:21 PM 1st Canyon Bus Stop (1st Canyon)

16 4:25 PM Co Rd 15-White's (Co Rd 15 MM 3)

17 4:30 PM 2nd Canyon-Midget Mesa Rd. (2nd Canyon Rd)

18 4:35 PM  2nd Canyon Rd-Big Wash

19 4:38 PM 2nd Canyon Rd T/A [TURN-AROUND]

20 4:41 PM #251-253 2nd Canyon Rd (253 2nd Canyon Rd)

21 4:49 PM 2nd Canyon Road- Tom (2nd Canyon Road, NAVAJO WINGATE VILLAGE NM)

22 4:52 PM 480 Ellyn Dr

23 4:59 PM #4 Lobo Valley Rd (4 Lobo Valley Rd)

24 5:01 PM #26 Lobo Valley Rd (26 Lobo Valley Rd, Gallup NM)

25 5:03 PM Lobo Valley Rd T/A [TURN-AROUND]

26 5:05 PM #59 Lobo Valley Rd (59 Lobo Valley Rd)

27 5:09 PM Rainbow Trail (Entrance) (Rainbow Trail, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

28 5:11 PM Rainbow Trail Store

Page 16 08/05/2024



29 5:14 PM Rainbow Trail Rd Bus Stop (Rainbow Trail T/A) [TURN-AROUND]

30 5:16 PM Rainbow Trail(#73) (Rainbow Trail)

31 5:17 PM #30 Rainbow Trail (30 Rainbow Trail)

32 5:20 PM Assembly Valley Rd Bus stop (Assembly Valley Rd)

33 5:22 PM Navajo Route 11, SPRINGSTEAD NM

34 5:27 PM Fallen Maple Canyon Rd  T/A [TURN-AROUND]

35 6:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 17 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2023 IHE, JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 2023 DRIVER: Felencia Gorman-Tso

AM Route 128 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:48 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:10 AM West Blue Cedar Loop & East Blue Cedar Loop & Whispering Cedars Road, 
JAMESTOWN NM

3 6:13 AM Hemlock Road & Whispering Cedars Road, CONTINENTAL DIVIDE NM

4 6:33 AM Wingate Post Office (286B NM-400)

5 6:47 AM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

6 6:49 AM 25 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

7 6:51 AM 70 Hoback Rd

8 6:54 AM Indian Service Rte 7048

9 6:56 AM Sundance T/A (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND]

10 6:58 AM 115 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

11 7:00 AM 103 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

12 7:01 AM 84 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

13 7:03 AM 70 Hoback Rd 

14 7:03 AM 70 Hoback Rd [3] (70 Hoback Rd)

15 7:04 AM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive( Jimenez) (Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive & Sundance 
Loop, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

16 7:06 AM Coal Mine Road & Cardinal Drive, NAVAJO WINGATE VILLAGE NM

17 7:07 AM 25 Coal Mine Road, Gallup NM

18 7:08 AM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

19 7:14 AM 220 Rehoboth Dr [TURN-AROUND]

20 7:20 AM Casamera Apts

21 7:30 AM INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
[TURN-AROUND]

SCHOOL
INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

22 7:32 AM Dairy, Kevin & Todd dr. (3000 Dairy Dr)

23 7:35 AM 801 Rimrock Dr

24 7:37 AM Pinon Hills Apts

25 7:47 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

26 7:52 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)

Page 18 08/05/2024



SCHOOL
MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

27 7:57 AM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)
SCHOOL

MCKINLEY ACADEMY Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 7:55 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:05 PM

28 8:00 AM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:15 AM / 3:20 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 8:05 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:15 PM ~ 3:25 PM

29 8:25 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 19 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2023 IHE, JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 2023 DRIVER: Felencia Gorman-Tso

PM Route 63 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:44 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:50 PM INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
Wait time: 12 min Leave this stop at 3:02 PM

SCHOOL
INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

3 3:00 PM 8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr)

4 3:13 PM Rehoboth P/O (21 Rehoboth Dr) [TURN-AROUND]

5 3:15 PM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

6 3:17 PM 25 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

7 3:20 PM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive( Jimenez) (Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive & Sundance 
Loop, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

8 3:22 PM 70 Hoback Rd

9 3:24 PM Indian Service Rte 7048

10 3:26 PM Sundance T/A (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND]

11 3:30 PM 115 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

12 3:32 PM 103 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

13 3:34 PM 84 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

14 3:36 PM 70 Hoback Rd 

15 3:38 PM 70 Hoback Rd [3] (70 Hoback Rd)

16 3:38 PM Coal Mine Road & Cardinal Drive, NAVAJO WINGATE VILLAGE NM

17 3:40 PM 25 Coal Mine Road, Gallup NM

18 3:41 PM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

19 3:48 PM Wingate Post Office (286B NM-400) [TURN-AROUND]

20 4:06 PM 1 W Blue Cedar Loop

21 4:08 PM 26 W Blue Cedar Loop

22 4:10 PM 54 Palomino Loop

23 4:12 PM Hemlock Road & Whispering Cedars Road, CONTINENTAL DIVIDE NM

24 4:40 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 20 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2023 IHE, JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 2023 DRIVER: Felencia Gorman-Tso

ASP Route IHE 0 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 4:59 PM INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

2 5:28 PM Casamera Apt (8 Basilio Dr)

3 5:39 PM Rehoboth P/O (21 Rehoboth Dr) [TURN-AROUND]

4 5:43 PM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

5 5:44 PM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive( Jimenez) (Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive & Sundance 
Loop, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

6 5:45 PM Indian Service Rte 7048

7 5:48 PM Sundance T/A (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND]

8 5:51 PM 115 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

9 5:53 PM 84 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

10 5:55 PM 70 Hoback Rd 

11 5:55 PM 70 Hoback Rd [3] (70 Hoback Rd)

12 6:14 PM Wingate Post Office (286B NM-400) [TURN-AROUND]

13 6:16 PM 26 W Blue Cedar Loop

14 6:39 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 21 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2041 SPED, Indian Hills
VEHICLE: 2041 DRIVER: Carmalita Willetto

AM Route 13 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:21 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:30 AM 602 Dani Dr [1] (602 Dani Dr, Gallup NM)

3 6:50 AM Sundance T/A (Indian Service Rte 7048)

4 7:03 AM 510 Coal Mine Road, Gallup NM [TURN-AROUND]
COMMENTS

wait time due to wheelchair student

5 7:18 AM Sundance NHA Housing (86 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM)

6 7:22 AM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive( Jimenez) (Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive & Sundance 
Loop, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

7 7:23 AM Coal Mine Road & Cardinal Drive, NAVAJO WINGATE VILLAGE NM

8 7:30 AM INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
Wait time: 15 min Leave this stop at 7:45 AM

SCHOOL
INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

9 7:47 AM 602 Gomez Dr

10 7:52 AM 501 E Wilson Ave

11 7:55 AM 322 East Wilson Avenue, Gallup NM
COMMENTS

parent made driver aware that student fell this past weekend and does have bruises on chin. 

12 8:05 AM 610 Mc Kee Drive, Gallup NM

13 8:15 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

14 8:25 AM Casamera Apts (350 Basilio Dr, Gallup NM)

15 8:30 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

16 8:35 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 22 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2041 SPED, Indian Hills
VEHICLE: 2041 DRIVER: Carmalita Willetto

Mid Day 1 student
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 12:30 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

2 12:35 PM 677 Todd Drive, Gallup NM

Page 23 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2041 SPED, Indian Hills
VEHICLE: 2041 DRIVER: Carmalita Willetto

PM Route 15 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:30 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:35 PM INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (3604 CINIZA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
Wait time: 15 min Leave this stop at 2:50 PM

SCHOOL
INDIAN HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

3 2:43 PM 602 Dani Dr [1] (602 Dani Dr, Gallup NM)

4 2:55 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

5 3:00 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

6 3:30 PM 610 Mc Kee Drive, Gallup NM

7 3:35 PM Cedar Hills Apt #K (214 Cedar Hills Dr)

8 3:45 PM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive( Jimenez) (Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive & Sundance 
Loop, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

9 3:47 PM Sundance NHA Housing (86 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM)

10 3:49 PM Sundance T/A (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND]
COMMENTS

Wait time due to loading student with Wheel chair lift.

11 3:51 PM 510 Coal Mine Road, Gallup NM

12 3:53 PM 399 Coal Mine Road, Gallup NM

13 3:55 PM Coal Mine Road & Cardinal Drive, NAVAJO WINGATE VILLAGE NM

14 4:00 PM White Cliffs Mobile Home Park T/A (102 Bishop Dr) [TURN-AROUND]

15 4:15 PM 602 Gomez Dr

16 4:18 PM 501 E Wilson Ave

17 4:21 PM 322 East Wilson Avenue, Gallup NM
COMMENTS

parent made driver aware that student fell this past weekend and does have bruises on chin. 

18 4:30 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 24 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2051 JFK, MHS, Central & Academy
VEHICLE: 2051 DRIVER: Tina Detwiler

AM Route 85 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:33 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 5:56 AM 28 East Blue Cedar Loop, Jamestown NM

3 5:57 AM 26 W Blue Cedar Loop

4 6:00 AM Hemlock Road & Whispering Cedars Road, CONTINENTAL DIVIDE NM

5 6:19 AM Wingate Post Office (286B NM-400)

6 6:26 AM Frontage Road, Gallup NM

7 6:34 AM Church Rock Housing-New  (66 Ranger Dr)

8 6:35 AM Church Rock Housing-New  (29 Indian Village Dr)

9 6:37 AM 9 Tse Lechee Loop 

10 6:43 AM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

11 6:46 AM 25 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

12 6:48 AM 70 Hoback Rd

13 6:50 AM Indian Service Rte 7048

14 6:53 AM Sundance T/A (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND]

15 6:54 AM 115 Coal Mine Road, Gallup NM

16 6:56 AM 84 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

17 6:58 AM Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive( Jimenez) (Coal Mine Road & Falcon Drive & Sundance 
Loop, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

18 7:00 AM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive(Thompson) (Coal Mine Road & 
Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, CHURCH ROCK NM)

19 7:07 AM 501 Vanden Bosch Pkwy

20 7:10 AM 3628 Ciniza Dr

21 7:13 AM Ciniza Drive & Elizabeth Street, FORT WINGATE ARMY DEPOT NM

22 7:15 AM Ciniza Drive & Tocito Trail, TOHLAKAI NM

23 7:17 AM Ciniza & Coyote Canyon (Ciniza Drive & Coyote Canyon Drive, FORT WINGATE 
ARMY DEPOT NM)

24 7:18 AM 3201 Ciniza Dr

25 7:20 AM 8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr)

26 7:30 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

27 7:45 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM

Page 25 08/05/2024



AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

28 7:50 AM UNM Academy (705 Gurley Ave, Gallup NM)
SCHOOL

MCKINLEY ACADEMY Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 7:55 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:00 PM ~ 3:05 PM

29 8:05 AM GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL (325 MARGUERITE ST., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

GALLUP CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:15 AM / 3:20 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:50 AM ~ 8:05 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:15 PM ~ 3:25 PM

Page 26 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2051 JFK, MHS, Central & Academy
VEHICLE: 2051 DRIVER: Tina Detwiler

Pm Route 85 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 3:12 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

2 3:28 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

3 3:40 PM 8 Basilio Dr(Cassemere Apts) (8 Basilio Dr)

4 3:46 PM Ciniza & Coyote Canyon (Ciniza Drive & Coyote Canyon Drive, FORT WINGATE 
ARMY DEPOT NM)

5 3:48 PM Ciniza Drive & Tocito Trail, TOHLAKAI NM

6 3:49 PM 3501 Ciniza Dr

7 3:51 PM 3628 Ciniza Dr

8 3:53 PM 406 Vanden Bosch Pkwy

9 4:00 PM Rehoboth P/O (21 Rehoboth Dr)

10 4:01 PM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

11 4:02 PM 25 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

12 4:03 PM 70 Hoback Rd

13 4:04 PM Calico Dr

14 4:06 PM Sundance T/A (Indian Service Rte 7048) [TURN-AROUND]

15 4:07 PM 115 Coal Mine Road, Gallup NM

16 4:08 PM Indian Service Rte 7048 [2] (Indian Service Rte 7048)

17 4:08 PM 84 Coal Mine Rd, Gallup NM

18 4:09 PM Coal Mine Road & Cardinal Drive, NAVAJO WINGATE VILLAGE NM

19 4:10 PM Coal Mine Road & Roadrunner Drive & Falcon Drive, SPRINGSTEAD NM

20 4:15 PM 9 Tse Lechee Loop 

21 4:24 PM Frontage Road, Gallup NM

22 4:29 PM Wingate Post Office (286B NM-400) [TURN-AROUND]

23 4:43 PM 28 East Blue Cedar Loop, Jamestown NM

24 4:44 PM 26 W Blue Cedar Loop

25 4:46 PM Hemlock Road & Whispering Cedars Road, CONTINENTAL DIVIDE NM
[TURN-AROUND]

26 5:15 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 27 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2053 Catherine Miller Elem.
VEHICLE: 2053 DRIVER: Darlene Joe

AM Route 69 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 5:45 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 6:07 AM Iyanbito NHA Housing (227 Sweetwater Rd)

3 6:19 AM Iyanbito Road - Amiyah (270 Iyanbito Road, Gallup NM)

4 6:25 AM 200-206 Iyanbito Rd

5 6:27 AM Burnt Corn Rd (164 Burnt Corn Rd, Gallup NM)

6 6:30 AM 79 Burnt Corn Rd

7 6:40 AM Red Sage Loop

8 6:43 AM Dakota Loop (162 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM)

9 6:46 AM 45 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM

10 7:01 AM Church Rock Housing-New  (66 Ranger Dr)

11 7:04 AM Church Rock Housing-New  (29 Indian Village Dr)

12 7:06 AM Church Rock NHA (old) (26 Uranium St NHA)

13 7:08 AM 9 Tse Lechee Loop 

14 7:11 AM  Telstar Road (10 Telstar Road, Gallup NM)

15 7:15 AM 14 Global Court, Gallup NM

16 7:17 AM Global Court T/A (Global Court, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

17 7:19 AM 34 Telstar Rd

18 7:20 AM 25 Telstar Road, Gallup NM

19 7:22 AM 41 Challenger Rd, Gallup NM

20 7:25 AM Challenger Rd T/A (Challenger Rd)

21 7:30 AM CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (6201 CHALLENGER RD, 
CHURCH ROCK NM)

SCHOOL
CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOLBell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

22 7:39 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

23 7:42 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

Page 28 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2053 Catherine Miller Elem.
VEHICLE: 2053 DRIVER: Darlene Joe

PM Route 59 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:15 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 2:40 PM CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (6201 CHALLENGER RD, 
CHURCH ROCK NM)

SCHOOL
CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOLBell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

3 3:06 PM  Telstar Road (10 Telstar Road, Gallup NM)

4 3:08 PM 14 Global Court, Gallup NM

5 3:09 PM Global Court T/A (Global Court, SPRINGSTEAD NM)

6 3:10 PM 34 Telstar Rd

7 3:11 PM 25 Telstar Road, Gallup NM

8 3:14 PM Church Rock NHA (old) (26 Uranium St NHA)

9 3:15 PM 9 Tse Lechee Loop 

10 3:17 PM Church Rock Housing-New  (66 Ranger Dr)

11 3:18 PM Church Rock Housing-New  (29 Indian Village Dr)

12 3:35 PM Iyanbito NHA Housing (227 Sweetwater Rd)

13 3:43 PM Iyanbito Road - Amiyah (270 Iyanbito Road, Gallup NM)

14 3:48 PM 200-206 Iyanbito Rd

15 3:50 PM Burnt Corn Rd (164 Burnt Corn Rd, Gallup NM)

16 3:52 PM 79 Burnt Corn Rd

17 3:55 PM Red Sage Loop

18 4:59 PM Dakota Loop (162 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM)

19 5:00 PM 45 Dakota Loop, Gallup NM

20 4:20 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 29 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2053 Catherine Miller Elem.
VEHICLE: 2053 DRIVER: Darlene Joe

Catherine A. Miller ASP 40 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 4:45 PM CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (6201 CHALLENGER RD, 
CHURCH ROCK NM)

SCHOOL
CATHERINE A. MILLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOLBell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

2 5:09 PM  Telstar Road (10 Telstar Road, Gallup NM)

3 5:12 PM 25 Telstar Road, Gallup NM

4 5:14 PM 14 Global Court, Gallup NM

5 5:15 PM Global Court T/A (Global Court, SPRINGSTEAD NM) [TURN-AROUND]

6 5:17 PM 9 Tse Lechee Loop 

7 5:19 PM Church Rock Housing-New  (66 Ranger Dr)

8 5:21 PM Church Rock Housing-New  (29 Indian Village Dr)

9 5:37 PM Iyanbito NHA Housing (227 Sweetwater Rd)

10 5:47 PM Burnt Corn Rd (164 Burnt Corn Rd, Gallup NM)

11 5:49 PM 79 Burnt Corn Rd

12 5:53 PM Red Sage Loop

13 6:15 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 30 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2057 SPED Jefferson, GMS,JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 2057 DRIVER: Wallace Dawes

AM Route 16 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 6:58 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

2 7:02 AM 405 Zane Dr [TURN-AROUND]

3 7:03 AM 2805 Chamisal Ave

4 7:03 AM 2805 Chamisal - The Paywa's (2805 Chamisal Ave, Gallup NM)

5 7:06 AM 3005 Belle Dr

6 7:08 AM 2988 Dairy Drive, Gallup NM

7 7:09 AM 764 Lewann Dr

8 7:11 AM 864 Kevin (2410 E Aztec) [TURN-AROUND]

9 7:11 AM 759 Kevin Dr, Gallup NM

10 7:13 AM 692 Todd Dr

11 7:16 AM 810 Patton Drive (756 Patton Drive, Gallup NM)

12 7:18 AM 2808 Mazon Ave. (2808 Mazon Avenue, Gallup NM)

13 7:25 AM 1113 Caesar Dr, Gallup NM

14 7:30 AM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

15 7:35 AM 507 Linda Vista Dr

16 7:37 AM 931 Henrietta Dr, Gallup NM

17 7:38 AM 1300 Country Club Pl (1301 Country Club Pl)

18 7:45 AM GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL (1001 S. GRANDVIEW, GALLUP NM)
[TURN-AROUND]

SCHOOL
GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

19 7:47 AM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

20 7:50 AM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

21 8:50 AM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 31 08/05/2024



MON, 08/05/2024 2057 SPED Jefferson, GMS,JFK & MHS
VEHICLE: 2057 DRIVER: Wallace Dawes

PM Route 17 students
Every weekday (08/01/2024 ~ 06/04/2025)

1 2:50 PM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  (300 MOLLICA DRIVE, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Bell Time: 7:45 AM / 2:50 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:20 AM ~ 7:35 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:45 PM ~ 3:00 PM

2 2:55 PM 316 Julie Drive, Gallup NM

3 3:00 PM 1113 Caesar Dr, Gallup NM

4 3:10 PM 3001 Belle Dr

5 3:12 PM 2988 Dairy Drive, Gallup NM

6 3:15 PM 810 Patton Drive (756 Patton Drive, Gallup NM)

7 3:20 PM GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL (1001 S. GRANDVIEW, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

GALLUP MIDDLE SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

8 3:20 PM JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE (600 S. BOARDMAN DR., GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

JOHN F. KENNEDY MIDDLE Bell Time: 8:00 AM / 3:05 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:35 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 2:55 PM ~ 3:10 PM

9 3:20 PM MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL (680 SOUTH BOARDMAN, GALLUP NM)
SCHOOL

MIYAMURA HIGH SCHOOL Bell Time: 8:05 AM / 3:10 PM
AM Drop-off Time: 7:40 AM ~ 7:50 AM
PM Bus Arrival/Departure Time: 3:05 PM ~ 3:10 PM

10 3:20 PM 405 Zane Dr

11 3:23 PM 2805 Chamisal Ave

12 3:32 PM 692 Todd Dr

13 3:36 PM 764 Lewann Dr

14 3:40 PM 759 Kevin Dr, Gallup NM

15 3:44 PM 2808 Mazon Ave. (2808 Mazon Avenue, Gallup NM)

16 3:46 PM 864 Kevin (2410 E Aztec)

17 4:15 PM 507 Linda Vista Dr

18 4:22 PM 931 Henrietta Dr, Gallup NM

19 4:25 PM 1300 Country Club Pl (1301 Country Club Pl)

20 5:00 PM Gallup Bus Depot (525 Boardman Dr)

Page 32 08/05/2024


